

- 1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 728 as follows:
- 1.2 Page 1, delete section 1
- 1.3 Page 2, line 14, after "during" insert "the events leading up to and surrounding"
- 1.4 Page 2, line 25, delete "community" and insert "commercial"
- 1.5 Page 2, line 29, delete "administration" and insert "employment and economic
- 1.6 development" and delete "\$....." and insert "\$300,000,000"
- 1.7 Page 5, line 18, delete "\$....." and insert "\$200,000,000"
- 1.8 Page 5, line 19, delete "\$....." and insert "a grant of \$100,000,000"
- 1.9 Page 5, line 31, delete "2021" and insert "2022" and delete "2042" and insert "2043"
- 1.10 Page 6, line 2, after "development" insert "and a city"
- 1.11 Page 6, line 5, delete "pay" and insert "require the payment" and after "state" insert a
- 1.12 comma
- 1.13 Page 6, line 6, after "fund" insert a comma
- 1.14 Page 6, line 7, delete the comma
- 1.15 Page 6, line 8, after "grant" insert ", if the sale of the property occurs during the term of
- 1.16 the grant agreement" and delete "and"
- 1.17 Page 6, after line 8, insert:
- 1.18 "(3) require that grant funds be used for redevelopment in eligible areas that furthers the
- 1.19 goals of rebuilding and retaining existing small businesses and enhancing economic
- 1.20 opportunities for long-term residents; and"
- 1.21 Page 6, line 9, delete "(3)" and insert "(4)" and before "report" insert "require a" and
- 1.22 before "each" insert "from" and after "each" insert "grant recipient"

- 2.1 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references
- 2.2 Amend the title accordingly